Illinois law.
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Section 1225.1155  Tariffs or Schedules, Concurrences, Powers of Attorney, Contracts, and Special Permissions 

a)	If an adoption notice is filed under this Subpart, the old carrier's effective tariffs or schedules, concurrences, powers of attorney, and any contracts and special permissions become those of the new carrier upon the filing of the notice and remain effective for a period of 180 days unless canceled, revoked, or replaced by the new carrier.  Within 180 days, new concurrences, powers of attorney, and contracts must be filed by the new carrier. 

b)	The filing of an adoption supplement shall make tariffs, schedules, and special permissions applicable thereafter to the new carrier, but the new carrier must file new concurrences, powers of attorney, tariffs, schedules, and contracts within 180 days. 
